

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 383  
by Representative Arnold

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, change "1749.14(C)(1)(b)(iii)" to "1749.14(B) and (C)(1)(b)(iii)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 7, after "activity;" and before "to define" insert "to specify who shall receive  
a notice of intent to excavate;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 11, change "1749.14(C)(1)(b)(iii) and (v)," to "1749.14(B) and (C)(1)(b)(iii)  
and (v),"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 19, after "property" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma " , "

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, delete "utility services."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

"B. A regional notification center receiving a notice of intent to excavate  
shall notify all member operators having underground utilities or facilities in or near  
the site of the proposed excavation, except for the operator who provided the notice  
of intent unless the operator requested to receive such notification. All member  
operators shall furnish the regional notification center with current emergency  
contact or notification information, including twenty-four hour telephone numbers."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 20, after "required" and before "R.S. 40:1749.13" delete "under" and insert  
"pursuant to"